
Spring Garden School
24-25 Staff List and Room Assignments

Teacher Email Address Room # Phone # Grade

Nicole Haentjens nhaentjens@philasd.org 101 1010 Kindergarten

Michelle Chan mchan@philasd.org 105 1050 1st grade

Caryn Friedman cfriedman@philasd.org 102 1020 2nd grade

Dr. Kelly Jenkins kjacob@philasd.org 202 2020 3rd/4th Grade ELA/SS

Diana Ilisco dilisco@philasd.org 201 2010 3rd/4th Grade Math/SCI

Timothy Gething tjgething@philasd.org 304 3040 ESOL

Terry Lewis tlewis4@philasd.org 203 2030 5th Grade

Josette Foreman jforeman@philasd.org 207 2070 4th Grade

Judith Grant jgrant@philasd.org 305 3050 6 Math/SCI

Crystal Jones cdjones@philasd.org 307 3070 7/8 Grade ELA/SS

Terry Beasley tbeasley@philasd.org 306 3060 Climate Manager

Dr. Katrina Flener kflener@philasad.org 301 3010 7/8 Grade Math/Science

Susan Majarowitz soldfield@philasd.org 206 2060 ESOL

Kim Stewart kmckinnon@philasd.org 310/ Suite 104 1170 SPED

Makena D’Arpino mdarpino@philasd.org 310 3100 SPED

Michael Bovera mbovera@philasd.org Gym 1000 HEALTH/PE

Jenni Desounee jdesnouee@philasd.org Art-204 2040 ART

Kathleen Miller kmiller2@philasd.org Main Office 1100 Secretary

Kevan Portney kportney@philasd.org Computers-205 2050 COMPUTER PREP

Carrington Brendza ctaylorbrendza@philasd.org Counselor-104 Suite 1040 K-8
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Irene Miro
Teacher Email Address

104 Suite
Room #

104
Phone #

SSA
Grade

Cynthia Fatosa 103 1030 Academic Interventionist

Patricia Gibson pdefrancesco@philasd.org 304 3040 SBTL

Gabby Jackmon 104 Suite 1040 School Climate Staff

Dana Brown dbrown4@philasd.org 104 Suite 1040 School Climate Staff

Zariya Davis davis.zariya14@gmail.com 104 Suite 1040 School Climate Staff

Jahz Branch jbranch-ext@philasd.org Building Substitute Building Substitute

Marlana Bevan mbevan@philasd.org Nurse 1150 2nd Floor

Jaime Smith jsmith9@philasd.org Speech Therapist 104 Suite

Nicole Tomaselli ntomaselli@philasd.org Psychologist 104 Suite

Jen Borio jborio@philasd.org Occupational Therapist 104 Suite

Danielle Glenn dglenn@philasd.org SPED Assistant SPED Assistant

Robin Long rlong2@philasd.org SPED Assistant SPED Assistant

Ms. Curtis jcurtis@philasd.org SPED Assistant SPED Assistant

Cahmeyah Palmer cpalmer3@philasd.org Building Engineer 4020 4020

Michelle C.A

Ted Black tblack@philasd.org Custodial Crew

Zayd Shakkar zshakkar@philasd.org Custodial Crew

Tiese Johnson tijohnson@philasd.org Cafeteria 4010 401
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